

Town Council Town of Millsboro 322 Wilson Highway Millsboro, Delaware 19966 (302) 934-8171 (302) 934-7682 (Fax)

town@millsboro.org

Mayor Jim Kells Vice Mayor John Thoroughgood President Pro Tem Ron O'Neal Treasurer Robert Bryan Secretary Kimberley Kaan Councilman Matthew Davis Councilman Marty Presley

Jamie Burk, Town Manager

Posted on April 2, 2024 at 4:04 p.m.

## AGENDA

Town Council Budget Workshop April 23, 2024, 12:00 p.m.; and April 24, 2024, 12:00 p.m. (if necessary, to finish business from April 23, 2024) Millsboro Town Center 322 Wilson Highway

**Call to Order** 

## Pledge of Allegiance/Council Roll Call

Discuss and review the proposed budget for fiscal year 2025

## Adjournment

\*20-minute time limit. Time limit is 2 minutes per speaker, not to exceed a total of 20 minutes. Time may not be ceded to another member of the public. Each person making Public Comment shall identify themselves by name and place of residence for the record and shall address all remarks to the Town Council a body and not to any member thereof. Individuals may submit their comment to Town Council members in writing up to 24 hours in advance of the Town Council Meeting to town@millsboro.org or delivering it to 322 Wilson Avenue, Millsboro, De. No one other than a member of the Town Council or Town Staff is permitted to enter discussions without approval of the Mayor. No members of the public are permitted to ask questions of any speaker while they are addressing the Town Council, without permission from the Mayor. All persons at the Town Council meeting should conduct themselves in an orderly fashion. All shall follow the direction of the Mayor, no disruptive behavior is permitted, and electronic devices shall be silent. Please be courteous to those who are speaking during public comment by refraining from commenting from the audience while others are speaking. NOTE: (1) This agenda is subject to change. Such changes may include the addition of items that arise at the time of the meeting and/or the deletion of items. In the case of additions related to items that arise prior to the meeting, the change will be posted with as much notice as practicable under the circumstances—but in no case will the notification be provided less than 6 hours prior to the meeting start time—and the associated item will be (a) of an emergency nature and/or (b) unable to reasonably be deferred for handling at a future meeting. (2) One or more of the items listed may not be considered in sequence.